of obligation

Fair value
( ` in lakhs) of

plan assets

Net amount
(` in lakhs)

Actuarial (gain)/loss from change in demographic
assumptions

 -

Actuarial (gain)/loss from change in financial assumptions
Actuarial (gain)/loss from unexpected experience  (15,457)  (15,457)
Total amount recognised in other comprehensive income  (15,457)  3,770  (11,687)
 Employer contributions/ premium paid  (45,910)  (45,910)
 Benefit payments  (55,349)  55,349  -
31 March 2019  6,74,394  (4,57,595)  2,16,799

(v)	 Post-Employment Benefits
	 Significant estimates : actuarial assumptions and sensitivity
	 The significant actuarial assumptions were as follows :

Particulars 31-Mar-19 31-Mar-18
Discount rate 7.50% 7.50%
Return On Capital 7.50% 7.50%
Salary growth rate 6.00% 6.00%
Attrition rate 1.00% 1.00%

Assumptions regarding future mortality for pension and gratuity are set based on actuarial advice in accor-
dance with published statistics and experience. These assumptions translate into an average life expectancy
in years for a pensioner retiring at age 60.
(vi) Sensitivity Analysis:-
The sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation to changes in the weighted principal assumptions for the
financial year 2018-19 is:

Impact on defined benefit obligation	 (` in lakhs)

Particulars
Change in assumption Increase in assumption Decrease in assumption

March 31,
2019

March 31,
2018

March 31,
2019

March 31,
2018

March 31,
2019

March 31,
2018

Discount rate 0.50% 0.50% (22171) (26420) 23667 28690
Salary  & Pension
Growth Rate

0.50% 0.50% 20102 25413 (19600) (24217)

Attrition Rate 0.50% 0.50% 596 768 (596) (768)
Life expectancy 10.00% 10.00% 3524 3979 (3524) (3979)

The above sensitivity analyses are based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions
constant. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated.
When calculating the sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation to significant actuarial assumptions, the

ANNUAL REPORT & ACCOUNTS 2018-19 ANNUAL REPORT & ACCOUNTS 2018-19268

same method (present value of the defined benefit obligation calculated with the projected unit credit
method at the end of the reporting period) has been applied when calculating the defined benefit liability